

Southern California Edison
2023-WMPs – 2023-WMPs

DATA REQUEST SET CalAdvocates-SCE-2023WMP-12

To: Cal Advocates
Prepared by: John Graass
Job Title: Senior Advisor
Received Date: 4/26/2023

Response Date: 5/1/2023

Question 11:

Referring to section 8.1.7, open work orders, in your 2023 WMP:

- a) In 2023, does SCE plan to increase, maintain, or decrease the manpower hours dedicated to completing and closing asset work orders?
- b) How will SCE achieve its plan?
- c) Has SCE set a target number of manpower hours dedicated to completing and closing work orders in 2023?
- d) If the answer to the previous part is “yes,” does SCE have sub-targets for particular geographical regions or types of work orders? Please explain your response.
- e) To achieve the plans and targets described in parts a) and c) of this question, will SCE need to reallocate resources (such as money, skilled personnel, and equipment) away from other WMP programs/initiatives? Please explain your response.
- f) If the answer to the previous part is yes, please identify which other WMP programs or initiatives will be affected by shifting resources.

Response to Question 11:

- a. *In 2023, does SCE plan to increase, maintain, or decrease the manpower hours dedicated to completing and closing asset work orders?*
SCE does not associate or track manpower hours to the completion and closing of asset work orders, however, SCE plans to have sufficient employee resources (both internal and external) to meet work order goals. Please refer to SCE’s response for CalAdvocates-SCE-2023WMP-12, Question #10 for additional details.
- b. *How will SCE achieve its plan?*
Please refer to response a. above. In addition, please refer to pp. 327-330, Section 8.1.7 Open Work Orders and pp.756-761, SCE-22-15 Targets Relating to Addressing Inspection Findings within SCE’s 2023-2025 WMP which details SCE’s approach and goals for its backlog.
- c. *Has SCE set a target number of manpower hours dedicated to completing and closing work orders in 2023?*
Please refer to responses a. and b. above.
- d. *If the answer to the previous part is “yes,” does SCE have sub-targets for particular geographical regions or types of work orders? Please explain your response.*
Please refer to responses a. and b. above.

- e. To achieve the plans and targets described in parts a) and c) of this question, will SCE need to reallocate resources (such as money, skilled personnel, and equipment) away from other WMP programs/initiatives? Please explain your response.*

Please refer to responses a. and b. above.

- f. If the answer to the previous part is yes, please identify which other WMP programs or initiatives will be affected by shifting resources.*

Please refer to responses a. and b. above.